
IMPORTANT CHANGE INFORMATION
REGARDING INSTALLATION FOR
THE FOLLOWING MODELS:

CHANGEMENT IMPORTANT DE
RENSEIGNEMENTS CONCERNANT
L'INSTALLATION DES
MODÈLES SUIVANTS :

CAMBIO IMPORTANTE DE
INFORMACIÓN RESPECTO A LA
INSTALACIÓN DE LOS MODELOS
SIGUIENTES:

Models/ 
Modèles/
Modelos:

PRD304GHC
PRD304GHU
PRG304GH
PRL304GH



English 1

THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE NOT MEANT TO BE A 
SUBSTITUTE FOR THE INSTALLATION MANUAL. 
REFER TO THE NOTED PAGE NUMBERS BELOW FOR 
THE CORRESPONDING PAGES IN THE INSTALLATION 
MANUAL WHERE THESE CHANGES APPLY. BE SURE 
TO READ AND FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS IN THE 
INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR COMPLETE 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND IMPORTANT 
SAFETY INFORMATION.

Tools Needed (see page 3)

Lowback Height Change for 30” Models 
(see page 6)

Moving the Range (see page 10)

Removing the Pallet Bolts

1. To remove the (4) pallet bolts in the front and in the 
back, use a 7/16" wrench or ratchet and socket to 
remove the pallet bolt from the bottom of the pallet. 
Discard the wood packing block inserts. 

2. Lift range and remove it from the pallet. Use additional 
help as required to remove from pallet.

3. Transport the range by dolly close to its final location. 
Unit should not be dollied from the front.

4. The range can then be tipped back and supported on 
the rear legs while the dolly is carefully removed. THE 
FLOOR UNDER THE LEGS SHOULD BE 
PROTECTED BEFORE PUSHING THE UNIT INTO 
POSITION. 
• Step 4 through Step 8 must be completed before 

the range is placed in its final position. For proper 
performance, the range must be level. 

Tools Needed

7/16" box end wrench or 
ratchet

1/8” (3.17 mm) drill bit

3/16” (4.76 mm) drill bit 12” Adjustable wrench

Hand or electric drill Tape measure

T-20 Torx screwdriver Marking instrument

Level Furniture dolly

Phillips & flathead 
screwdrivers

Protective gloves

Items Not Included

Drywall / Concrete Anchors Pipe Compound / Tape

Rope/Twine ¾" (19 mm) Flex Line

Strain Relief Cord Kit or Conduit

2 – NPT Flare Adapters 

 

Range Weight 30" 
Range 

36" 
Range 

48" 
Range 

Shipping Weight 377 lbs
(171 kg)

395 lbs
(179 kg)

560 lbs
(254 kg)

Weight without 
packing materials

293 lbs
(133 kg)

337 lbs
(153 kg)

470 lbs
(213 kg)



English 2

Mounting Anti-Tip Bracket (see page 12)

The floor mounted bracket shall be installed as follows:

1. Place bracket on floor in position shown in Figure 
above.
• 30” and 36” bracket may be used in either corner of 

the installation area.
2. Secure to floor and wall stud using the (4) 1½” (38 mm) 

Phillips head screws provided.
3. Later, when the unit is installed, the adjustable leg will 

slide under the bracket, as shown in Figure below.
4. If the range is moved to a new location, the Anti-Tip 

Device must be removed and reinstalled.

Optional Backguard Installation
(See page 18 for Dual Fuel models. See 
page 16 for Gas models.)

Model 9" Low 
Back

22" High 
Shelf

3" Flush 
Island Trim

30” PA30GLBH PA30GHSH Included with 
range

36” PA36GLBH PA36GHSH Included with 
range

48” PA48GLBH PA48GHSH Included with 
range



Français 1

L'OBJET DE CES INSTRUCTIONS N'EST PAS DE 
REMPLACER LE MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION. 
RAPPORTEZ-VOUS AUX NUMÉROS DE PAGES NOTÉS 
CI-DESSOUS POUR TROUVER LES PAGES 
CORRESPONDANTES DU MANUEL D'INSTALLATION 
OÙ CES CHANGEMENTS S'APPLIQUENT. ASSUREZ-
VOUS DE LIRE ET DE SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS DU 
MANUEL D'INSTALLATION POUR OBTENIR DES 
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION COMPLÈTES ET 
DES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES.

Outils requis (consultez la page 3)

Changement de la hauteur du dosseret 
bas pour les modèles de 30 po. (consultez 
la page 6)

Déplacement de la cuisinière
(consultez la page 10)

Retrait des boulons de la palette

1. Pour retirer les quatre (4) boulons de la palette situés 
dans la partie inférieure à l'avant et à l'arrière, utilisez 
une clé anglaise ou à cliquet d'un 7/16 po. Jetez les 
morceaux de bois de l'emballage. 

2. Soulevez la cuisinière et retirez-la de la palette. 
Demandez de l'aide au besoin pour la retirer de la 
palette.

3. Avec un chariot (diable), déplacez la cuisinière près de 
l'endroit où vous comptez l'installer. Ne transportez pas 
la cuisinière en appuyant la partie avant sur le diable.

4. Vous pouvez appuyer la cuisinière sur les pattes 
arrière au moment de retirer le diable en toute sécurité. 
VOUS DEVRIEZ PROTÉGER LE PLANCHER SOUS 
LES PATTES ARRIÈRE AVANT DE POUSSER 
L'APPAREIL À SON LIEU D'INSTALLATION. 
• Vous devez procéder aux étapes 4 à 8 avant de 

placer la cuisinière à son emplacement final. Pour 
fonctionner adéquatement, la cuisinière doit être 
de niveau. 

Outils requis

Clé polygonale ou à 
cliquet de 7/16" po Mèche de 3,17 mm 

Mèche de 4,76 mm Clé ajustable de 305 mm

Perceuse à main ou 
électrique Ruban à mesurer

Tournevis plat et Phillips Instrument de marquage

Niveau Plate-forme à roulettes 

Tournevis Torx T-20 Gants de protection

Articles non inclus

Vis d’ancrage pour cloison 
sèche et béton Composé/ruban pour tuyau

Corde/ficelle Tuyau souple de 19 mm

Bride de cordon 2 – adaptateurs pour bride

Trousse de câbles ou conduit

 

9” (229 mm)Dosseret
Bas

30 po 36 po 48 po 

Poids à l’expédition 377 lbs
(171 kg)

395 lbs
(179 kg)

560 lbs
(254 kg)

Poids sans matériaux 
d’emballage 

293 lbs
(133 kg)

337 lbs
(153 kg)

470 lbs
(213 kg)



Français 2

Montage de la patte antibascule (consultez la page 12)

1. Placez la patte sur l’emplacement comme indiqué à la 
Figure. 
• 30” et 36” la patte peut être utilisée dans un des 

coins de l'installation). 
2. Fixez-la au sol et au montant du mur à l'aide des 

quatre (4) vis cruciformes de 1,5 po (38 mm) fournies. 
3. Lorsque la cuisinière est installée, le pied réglable se 

glissera sous la patte. 
4. Si l’appareil est installé à un nouvel endroit, le dispositif 

anti-bascule doit y être réinstallé.

Installation du dosseret (optionnel)
Consultez la page 18 pour les modèles de 
cuisinière mixte. Consultez la page 16 
pour les modèles au gaz.)

Modèle
9 po 

Dosseret 
bas

22 po 
Dosseret 
tablette á 
casserole

Garniture 
d’îlot 

encastrée

30 po PA30GLBH PA30GHSH Inclus avec 
la cuisinière

36 po PA36GLBH PA36GHSH Inclus avec 
la cuisinière

48 po PA48GLBH PA48GHSH Inclus avec 
la cuisinière



Español 1

ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES NO SUSTITUYEN EL 
MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN. VEA LOS NÚMEROS DE 
PÁGINAS AQUÍ ABAJO PARA CONOCER LAS 
PÁGINAS CORRESPONDIENTES DEL MANUAL DE 
INSTALACIÓN EN QUE SE APLICAN ESOS CAMBIOS. 
ASEGÚRESE DE LEER Y SEGUIR LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES DEL MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN 
PARA TENER INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN Y 
DE SEGURIDAD COMPLETAS.

Herramientas requeridas (vea la página 3)

Cambio de altura de la consola trasera 
baja para los modelos de 30 pulg. (vea la 
página 6)

Desempacar la estufa (vea la página 10)

Quitar los pernos de la tarima

1. Para quitar los cuatro (4) pernos de la tarima que se 
ubican en la parte inferior, delante y detrás, utilice una 
llave inglesa o de carraca de 7/16 pulg. Tire los trozos 
de madera del embalaje. 

2. Levante la estufa y retírela de la tarima. Pida ayuda si 
hace falta. 

3. Con un carro, desplace la estufa hasta el lugar donde 
la quiere instalar. No transporte la estufa apoyando la 
parte frontal sobre el carro.

4. Puede apoyar la estufa sobre sus patas traseras para 
retirar el carro con toda seguridad. PROTEJA EL 
SUELO BAJO LAS PATAS TRASERAS ANTES DE 
EMPUJAR EL APARATO EN EL LUGAR DE 
INSTALACIÓN.
• Deberá seguir los pasos 4 a 8 antes de colocar la 

estufa en su emplazamiento definitivo. Para el 
adecuado funcionamiento de la estufa, ésta debe 
estar nivelada. 

Herramientas requeridas

Llave poligonal o de 
carraca de 7/16 pulg.

Broca de 1/8 pulg. 
(3,17 mm) 

Broca de 3/16 pulg. 
(4,76 mm)

Llave de boca ajustable de 
12 pulg.

Taladro eléctrico o de mano Cinta métrica
Destornillador plano o 
estrella

Lápiz u otro marcador

Nivel Plataforma de ruedas
Destornillador Torx T-20 Guantes de protección

Elementos no incluidos

Anclajes para yeso-cartón u 
hormigón

Compuesto/cinta para 
conducto

Cuerda/cordel Conducto flexible de ¾ pulg. 
(19 mm)

Prensacables (2) adaptadores para brida, 
conformes a la norma NPT

 

9” (229 mm)Pared trasra baja

Estufa 
30" 

Estufa 
36" 

Estufa 
48" 

Peso embarque 377 lbs
(171 kg)

395 lbs
(179 kg)

560 lbs
(254 kg)

Peso sin materiales 
de empaque

293 lbs
(133 kg)

337 lbs
(153 kg)

470 lbs
(213 kg)



Español 2

Instalar el soporte de montaje antivolcadura (vea la página 12)

El soporte de montaje alternativo para el piso debe ser 
instalado del siguiente modo: 

1. Coloque el soporte sobre el piso en la posición 
indicada en la Figura.
• Se puede usar un soporte de 30 o 36 pulg. en una 

de las esquinas del área de instalación. 
2. Fíjelo al suelo y a un travesaño con los (4) tornillos 

estrella de 1,5 pulg. (38 mm) proporcionados.  
3. Luego, cuando la unidad está instalada, la pata 

ajustable se desliza debajo del soporte. 
4. Si se mueve la estufa a un lugar nuevo, se debe quitar 

y reinstalar el dispositivo antivolcadura.

Instalación de la consola trasera 
(opcional)
(Vea la página 18 para los modelos de 
estufas mixtas. Vea la página 16 para los 
modelos de gas.)

Modelo 9" Consola 
Baja

Estante de 
Olla y 

Sárten 22”

Moldura de 
Isla al Ras

30” PA30GLBH PA30GHSH Incluida con 
la estufa

36” PA36GLBH PA36GHSH Incluida con 
la estufa

48” PA48GLBH PA48GHSH Incluida con 
la estufa
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